### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIMAAG PUMP SYSTEMS AG	FORMERLY MAAG PUMP SYSTEMS TEXTRON AG	12/18/2008	AG: SWITZERLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAAG PUMP SYSTEMS AG	
Street Address:	ASPSTRASSE 12	
City:	OBERGLATT	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8154	
Entity Type:	AG: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73195522	THERMOREX	
Serial Number:	75326028	REFITHERM	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)906-8669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: DHUFF@DYKEMA.COM

Correspondent Name: DONALD N. HUFF
Address Line 1: 1300 I STREET NW
Address Line 2: SUITE 300 WEST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066392-0011

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK 900155353 REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0920 73195522

CC SEE

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD N. HUFF	
Signature:	/DONALD N. HUFF/	
Date:	02/23/2010	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0921

### **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0922

**RECORDED: 02/23/2010**